
Annexure-5 

Name of the corporate debtor: Emsons Organics Limited;  

Date of commencement of liquidation: 15.12.2020;  

List of stakeholders as on: 31.03.2021 

List of operational creditors (Government Dues) 

  (Amount in ₹) 

Sl.  
No. 

Name of 
creditor 

Identificati
on No. 

Details of claim 
received 

Details of claim admitted 
 

Amount 
of 

continge
nt claim 

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set off 

Amount 
of 

claim 
rejecte

d 

Amount 
of 

claim 
under 

verifica
tion 

 
 
Remar
ks, if 
any 

Date of 
receipt 

Amount 
claimed 

Amount of 
claim 

admitted 

Nature of 
claim 

Amount 
Covered 

by 
Lien/Atta
chment 
pending 
disposal 

Whether 
lien/attach

ment 
removed  
(Yes/No) 

Amount 
covered 

by 
guarant

ee 

% share 
in total 
amount 

of claims 
admitted 

1 CGST 
Division 
Rajpura 

 07.01.20
21 

2,16,53,000 2,16,53,000 Unsecured 
 

Nil Nil Nil 98.98 Nil Nil Nil Nil  

2 Employees’ 
State 
Insurance 
Corporation, 
Chandigarh 

 12.01.20
21 

1,76,272 1,76,272 Unsecured Nil Nil Nil 0.81 Nil Nil Nil Nil  

3 Employees 
Provident 
Fund 
Organization 

 08.02.20
21 

47,469 47,469 Unsecured Nil Nil Nil 0.22 Nil Nil Nil Nil  

 


